
5836 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 24 AUGUST, 1923.

TABLE OF CONTENTS.

PAGE
State Intelligence 5753
Patents and Designs Acts, 1907 a ad

1919—Notice .: 5777
Gas Regulation Act, 1920—Notices ... 5777
Electricity (Supply) Acts, 1882 to

1922—Notice 5779
Railways Act, 1921—Notice 5779
East India Railway Company—Notice 5780
Land Transfer Acts, 1875 and 1897—

Notices 5781
Bullion and Specie—Weekly Account 5783
Currency Notes—Weekly Statement :.. 5785
Bank of England — Chief Cashier's

Statement 5786
Places Registered for Solemnizing

Marriages 5786
Friendly Societies Act 5786
Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908—

Notices ... ° 5788
Industrial and Provident Societies Act,

1893—Notices 5800
Partnerships Dissolved 5801
Law of'Property Amendment Act, 1859

—Notices to Creditors .5804=
Change of Name by Deed Poll—Notices 5812

PAGE
Chancery. Division of the High Court

of Justice—Notices .. 5813
Deeds of Arrangement Act—Notices ... 5813
Scotch Bankrupts 5813
Bankruptcy Acts—Notices 5814

Bankruptcy Act, 1914—
Receiving Orders ... 5815
First Meetings and Public Examina-

tions 5818
Notices of Day • Appointed for Pro-

ceedings with Public Examinations
Adjourned Sine Die

Adjudications
Applications for Discharge
Orders made on Applications for

Discharge
Appointment of Trustees
Release of Trustees ...
Intended Dividends
Dividends Declared

Companies Acts, 1908 to 1917—
First Meetings
Intended Dividends
Appointment of Liquidators ..
Release of Liquidators

5821
5821
5823

5823
5825
5826
5828
5831

5833
5834
5834
5834

All communications on the business of the London Gazette should be addressed to
The Superintendent, Office of the London Gazette, H,M. Stationery Office,

Piinces Street, Westminster, S.W. 1.


